Title

Backing Safety & Blind Spot
Awareness

Trenching Safety & Confined
Spaces

Professional Communication in
Today’s Electronic Workplace

Enhanced Culvert Inspections Best
Practices: MnDOT Guidebook

Legal Aspects of Traffic Control on
Highway Work Zones (Tort
Liability)

Welding 101

High Strength Bolt Installation for
Field Personnel

Corrugated Steel Pipe
Presenting with Impact

Uncovering Leadership Blind Spots

Navigating the Landscape of
Conflict

HDPE/PP Pipe

Construction Project Mgmt/
Contract Administration

MPC Research: A Comprehensive
Safety Analysis of Diverging
Diamond Interchanges

Down with Stress! Look & Sound
Wonderful — Even on the Worst
Days

Reinforced Concrete Pipe

Bridge Preservation: Development
of a Cost-Effective concrete Bridge
Deck Preservation Program
Maxwell: Put Your Dream to the
Test

e-Construction Roundtable

ATSSA Traffic Control Technician
Sheet Piling and Cofferdam Design
Human Factors — Road user Needs,
Capabilities and Limitations

Manager’s Role in Succession
Planning

Coaching and Counseling
MPC Research: Cell Phone Use

A partnership with
MDT, NDDOT, SDDOT, WYDOT and the
Mountain-Plains Consortium Universities

2017-2018

TLN Scheduled Presentations

Delivery
Method

Video Conference

Video Conference

Video Conference

Webinar

Webinar

Video Conference

Video Conference

Webinar
Video Conference
Video Conference

Video Conference
Webinar

Video Conference

Webinar

Video Conference
Webinar

Webinar

Video Conference

Video Conference

Video Conference

Video Conference

Video Conference

Video Conference
Video Conference

Time (CT)

9:00 am —12:00 pm

2:00-5:00 pm

9:30-11:30 am

10:00—11:30 am

9:30-11:00 am

10:00 am —12:30 pm

1:30 — 4:00 pm

10:00—11:30 am

10:00 am —12:30 pm

1:30 — 4:00 pm

9:30 am —12:30 pm

10:00-11:30 am

9:30 am — 3:30 pm

10:00-11:00 am

9:30-11:30 am
10:00-11:30 am

2:00 —3:00 pm

9:30 am—3:30 pm

9:30 am —1:00 pm

9:00 am —5:00 pm

9:30 am —12:30 pm

10:00 am —3:00 pm

9:30 am—12:30 pm

1:30—4:30 pm

Date of
Training

11/28/2017

11/28/2017

11/29/2017

12/8/2017

12/11/2017

12/14/2017

12/14/2017

12/15/2017
12/19/2017
12/19/2017

12/21/2017
1/5/2018

1/9/2018

1/16/2018

1/18/2018
1/19/2018

1/22/2018

1/23/2018

1/24/2018

1/30/2018
2/1/2018

2/8/2018

2/13/2018
2/13/2018

Registration
Deadline

11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/15/2017

12/5/2017

12/6/2017

11/30/2017

11/30/2017

12/12/2017
12/5/2017
12/5/2017

12/7/2017
1/2/2018

12/26/2017

1/13/2018

1/4/2018
1/16/2018

1/17/2018

1/9/2018

1/10/2018

1/9/2018
1/18/2018

1/25/2018

1/30/2018
1/302018

November 20, 2017

Instructor(s)

Bruce Drewes

Bruce Drewes

Dawn Kaiser

Doug Youngblood, CDM Smith

Juan Morales, J.M. Morales &
Associates

Lonnie Anderson

Lonnie Anderson

Scott Hensley, TrueNorth Steel
& Mike McGough, Natl.
Corrugated Steel Pipe Assn.

Katie Munion, Dale Carnegie
Katie Munion, Dale Carnegie

Cindy Solberg
Bryan Miko, ADS

Brian Fuder

Holly Lloyd, Utah State
University

Cindy Solberg
Jason Kruger, DCPA

Robert Frosch,
Purdue University

Brian Fuder

Paul Rieger (MDT), Phil Murdoff
(NDDQT), Jason Humprhey
(SDDOT), Andy Long & Charlie
Bauer (WYDOT), and Kat
Weisner (FHWA)

Tim Luttrell, Leidos
Jeff Segar, Braun Intertec

Ron Eck, West Virginia Univ. &
WV LTAP

Patrick Ibarra
Patrick Ibarra



Diminishes Self-Awareness of the

Adverse Effects of Cell Phone Use Webinar 10:00 —11:00 am 2/14/2018 2/11/2018 David Sanbonmatsu, University

on Driving of Utah

Introduction to Highway Lighting Video Conference 9:30 am —12:30 pm 2/22/2018 2/8/2018 Ronald Gibbons, Virginia Tech
5:00—6:00 pm Feb. 27-Apr.

PE Exam Prep for Civil Engineers Webinar Tuesdays 10, 2018 2/9/2018 Peter Martin

Ethics (Engineering & Business) Video Conference 9:30 am — 1:00 pm 3/7/2018 2/21/2018 Brian Legan, New Mexico DOT

Roundabouts — State of the

Practice Video Conference 10:00 am — 2:30 pm 3/8/2018 2/22/2018 Kevin Kuhlow, Ayres Associates

Bridge Paint Inspection Video Conference 9:30 am —1:30 pm 3/14/2018 2/28/2018 Sonny Jadum, FHWA




