

## TLN Scheduled Presentations

Title	Delivery Method	Time (CT)	Date of Training	Registration Deadline	Instructor(s)
Backing Safety & Blind Spot Awareness	Video Conference	9:00 am – 12:00 pm	11/28/2017	11/14/2017	Bruce Drewes
Trenching Safety & Confined Spaces	Video Conference	2:00 – 5:00 pm	11/28/2017	11/14/2017	Bruce Drewes
Professional Communication in Today's Electronic Workplace	Video Conference	9:30 – 11:30 am	11/29/2017	11/15/2017	Dawn Kaiser
Enhanced Culvert Inspections Best Practices: MnDOT Guidebook	Webinar	10:00 – 11:30 am	12/8/2017	12/5/2017	Doug Youngblood, CDM Smith
Legal Aspects of Traffic Control on Highway Work Zones (Tort Liability)	Webinar	9:30 – 11:00 am	12/11/2017	12/6/2017	Juan Morales, J.M. Morales & Associates
Welding 101	Video Conference	10:00 am – 12:30 pm	12/14/2017	11/30/2017	Lonnie Anderson
High Strength Bolt Installation for Field Personnel	Video Conference	1:30 – 4:00 pm	12/14/2017	11/30/2017	Lonnie Anderson
Corrugated Steel Pipe	Webinar	10:00 – 11:30 am	12/15/2017	12/12/2017	Scott Hensley, TrueNorth Steel & Mike McGough, Natl. Corrugated Steel Pipe Assn.
Presenting with Impact	Video Conference	10:00 am – 12:30 pm	12/19/2017	12/5/2017	Katie Munion, Dale Carnegie
Uncovering Leadership Blind Spots	Video Conference	1:30 – 4:00 pm	12/19/2017	12/5/2017	Katie Munion, Dale Carnegie
Navigating the Landscape of Conflict	Video Conference	9:30 am – 12:30 pm	12/21/2017	12/7/2017	Cindy Solberg
HDPE/PP Pipe	Webinar	10:00-11:30 am	1/5/2018	1/2/2018	Bryan Miko, ADS
Construction Project Mgmt/Contract Administration	Video Conference	9:30 am – 3:30 pm	1/9/2018	12/26/2017	Brian Fuder
MPC Research: A Comprehensive Safety Analysis of Diverging Diamond Interchanges	Webinar	10:00 – 11:00 am	1/16/2018	1/13/2018	Holly Lloyd, Utah State University
Down with Stress! Look & Sound Wonderful – Even on the Worst Days	Video Conference	9:30 – 11:30 am	1/18/2018	1/4/2018	Cindy Solberg
Reinforced Concrete Pipe	Webinar	10:00-11:30 am	1/19/2018	1/16/2018	Jason Kruger, DCPA
Bridge Preservation: Development of a Cost-Effective concrete Bridge Deck Preservation Program	Webinar	2:00 – 3:00 pm	1/22/2018	1/17/2018	Robert Frosch, Purdue University
Maxwell: Put Your Dream to the Test	Video Conference	9:30 am – 3:30 pm	1/23/2018	1/9/2018	Brian Fuder
e-Construction Roundtable	Video Conference	9:30 am – 1:00 pm	1/24/2018	1/10/2018	Paul Rieger (MDT), Phil Murdoff (NDDOT), Jason Humprhey (SDDOT), Andy Long & Charlie Bauer (WYDOT), and Kat Weisner (FHWA)
ATSSA Traffic Control Technician	Video Conference	9:00 am – 5:00 pm	1/30/2018	1/9/2018	Tim Luttrell, Leidos
Sheet Piling and Cofferdam Design	Video Conference	9:30 am – 12:30 pm	2/1/2018	1/18/2018	Jeff Segar, Braun Intertec
Human Factors – Road user Needs, Capabilities and Limitations	Video Conference	10:00 am – 3:00 pm	2/8/2018	1/25/2018	Ron Eck, West Virginia Univ. & WV LTAP
Manager's Role in Succession Planning	Video Conference	9:30 am – 12:30 pm	2/13/2018	1/30/2018	Patrick Ibarra
Coaching and Counseling	Video Conference	1:30 – 4:30 pm	2/13/2018	1/30/2018	Patrick Ibarra
MPC Research: Cell Phone Use					

Diminishes Self-Awareness of the Adverse Effects of Cell Phone Use on Driving	Webinar	10:00 – 11:00 am	2/14/2018	2/11/2018	David Sanbonmatsu, University of Utah
Introduction to Highway Lighting	Video Conference	9:30 am – 12:30 pm	2/22/2018	2/8/2018	Ronald Gibbons, Virginia Tech
PE Exam Prep for Civil Engineers	Webinar	5:00—6:00 pm Tuesdays	Feb. 27-Apr. 10, 2018	2/9/2018	Peter Martin
Ethics (Engineering & Business)	Video Conference	9:30 am – 1:00 pm	3/7/2018	2/21/2018	Brian Legan, New Mexico DOT
Roundabouts – State of the Practice	Video Conference	10:00 am – 2:30 pm	3/8/2018	2/22/2018	Kevin Kuhlau, Ayres Associates
Bridge Paint Inspection	Video Conference	9:30 am – 1:30 pm	3/14/2018	2/28/2018	Sonny Jadum, FHWA